OIPE	Docket No.: 9365.17031			
RM PTO-1595 (Modified) av. 03-01) IB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) B/REV03 JAN 0 4 2002				
JAN 0 4 2022 $JAN 0 4 2022$ $Tab settings + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +$				
To the Honorable Commissional of Paterns 10193				
. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey A. Eckert Lynn A. Tentler Paul Peck	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Tru-Fire Corporation			
	Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address:			
. Nature of conveyance:				
	Street Address: N7355 State Street			
•	Street Address: 197355 State Street			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	City: North Fond du Lac State: WI ZIP: 54937			
Execution Date: 04, 22, 24 October 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:			
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/916,636 09/2002 AG0ITOM 00000029 062360 09916636	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/916,636 709/2002 AG0ITOM 00000029 062360 09916636 FC:581 15.00 CH 25.00 0P Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ched?  Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/916,636 709/2002 A60ITOM 00000029 062360 09916636 FC:581 15.00 CH 25.00 OP	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/916,636 109/2002 A60ITOM 00000029 062360 09916636 FC:581 15.00 CH 25.00 0P Additional numbers atta . Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) ched?   Yes   No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/916,636 09/2002 A60ITOM 00000029 062360 09916636 FC:581 15.00 CH 25.00 0P Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ched?  Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/916,636 09/2002 AG0ITOM 00000029 062360 09916636 FC:581 15.00 CH 25.00 0P Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel R. Johnson	B. Patent No.(s) ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/916,636 09/2002 AG0ITOM 00000029 062360 09916636 FC:581 15.00 CH 25.00 0P Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel R. Johnson Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ched? Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/916,636 09/2002 AG0ITOM 00000029 062360 09916636 FC:581 15.00 CH 25.00 0P Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel R. Johnson	B. Patent No.(s)         ched?       Yes       X       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00       X         Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account         Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/916,636 09/2002 AG0ITOM 00000029 062360 09916636 FC:581 15.00 CH 25.00 0P Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel R. Johnson Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ched? ☐ Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/916,636 109/2002 A601TOM 00000029 062360 09916636 FC:581 15.00 CH 25.00 0P Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel R. Johnson Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 26618 City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53226	B. Patent No.(s)         ched?       Yes         Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00       ▲         Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account       ▲         Authorized to be charged to deposit account       8. Deposit account number:         06-2360       ▲			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/916,636	B. Patent No.(s) ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-2360 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/916,636	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-2360 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/916.636	B. Patent No.(s) ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00 ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-2360 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			

## <u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Jeffrey A. Eckert, Lynn Tentler, and Paul Peck, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Tru-Fire Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in a Bow String Release Having Floating Jaws and a Trigger Force Adjustment Mechanism, as described in application Serial No.09/916,636, and filed 26 July 2001, and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this  $\_ \mathcal{A}\mathcal{A}\_$  day of  $\_\mathcal{A}$ . 2001 STATE OF WISCONSIN ) SS COUNTY OF FUNddulac Personally came before me this 22nd day of OCtor above named Jeffrey A. Eckert personally known to me to be the person who signed the above doownent, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed. OTARY PUBLO Notary Public My Commission Expires ANGEL C. FREUND Signed, sealed and delivered this \_ 2001. STATE OF WISCONSIN ) SS COUNTY OF Fond du Rac

Personally came before me this  $\underline{\mathcal{H}}$  day of  $\underline{\mathcal{October}}$ , 2001 the above named Lynn Tentler personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.

WANDA A. GALLIGAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WISCONSIN

Notary Public_	Uki	nda A.	Da	ligan
My Commission Expi	res	10-31-	04	

PATENT REEL: 012425 FRAME: 0854

[SEAL]

Signed, sealed and delivered this <u>10/24</u> day of <u>oct</u> , 2001.

Paul Peck

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF Junditur Lac ) SS

Personally came before me this  $\underline{\mathcal{H}}_{-}$  day of  $\underline{Octrbe}_{-}$ , 2001 the above named Paul Peck personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public <u>Mean</u> Durf My Commission Expires <u>7/17/05</u>